
 
 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000000756 

 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

   Page | 1 

 

                            Corrigendum No. – II 

14-08-2024 

Tender Enquiry No: - TPCODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000000756 

Tender Subject – RC for SITC of Relays for TP Odisha DISCOMs. 
 
Clause 1.3: Revised Calendar of Event shall be as follows: 

S. 
No. 

Description 
Earlier Revised  

Event Date 
Revised  

Event Date 

(a) 
Date of sale/ availability of tender 
documents from Website 

06.07.2024 06.07.2024 

(b) 

Date by which Interested and Eligible 
Bidder to pay Tender Fee and confirm 
participation as mentioned in “Procedure to 
Participate in Tender” 

20.07.2024, 18:00 
Hours 

17.07.2024, 18:00 
Hours 

(c) Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If any) NA NA 

(d) 
Due Date of receipt of pre-bid queries by e-
mail, if any 

26.07.2024, 18:00 
Hours 

NA 

(e) 
Due Date of Posting Consolidated replies to 
all the pre-bid queries as received 

03.08.2024, 18:00 
Hours 

NA 

(f) Due date and time of receipt of Bids 
09.08.2024, 17:00 

Hours 
21.08.2024, 17:00 

Hours 

(g) Date & Time of opening technical bids  
09.08.2024, 17:30 

Hours 
21.08.2024, 17:30 

Hours 

(h) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of qualified 
bids 

To be notified to the 
successful bidders 

To be notified to the 
successful bidders 

 

Note: 1. Revised Price Bid (Annexure-I) is attached herewith. Qty from TPWODL is also added 

herewith    

2. All other terms & conditions of tender shall remain same. 

 
 
 

      Approved By, 
 
 

                            Sd/- 
  (Head– Centralized Contracts Group) 



 
 

 

    TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited              TP Nothern Odisha Distribution Limited                  TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited                         TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited 

CENTRALIZED CONTRACTS GROUP 

 NIT No.: TPCODL / CCG / 2024-25 / 1000000756 

 

 

Property of TPCODL/TPSODL/TPNODL/TPWODL – Not to be reproduced without prior written permission of 
TPCODL/TPSODL/TPWODL/TPNODL 

 

   Page | 2 

 

 

Revised Price Bid (Annexure- I) 

S 
NO. 

Item Description  UOM 

Qty  
Unit 
Price 
(Rs.) 

GST 
@18% 

Unit 
Price- All 
Inclusive 

(Rs.) 

Total 
Amount- 

All 
Inclusive 

(Rs.) 
TPNODL  TPSODL TPWODL Total  

1 Supply of Relays               

a 
Relay Over Current & 
Earth Fault Numerical  

No 300 200 168 668   - - - 

b 
Relay Transformer 
Differential Numerical  

No 30 50 50 130   - - - 

c Relay Master Trip  No 210 200 200 610   - - - 

d 
Relay Lock out 48 V 
DC  

No 120 30 30 180   - - - 

2 ITC of Relays              - 

a 
Relay Over Current & 
Earth Fault Numerical  

No 300 200 168 668   - - - 

b 
Relay Transformer 
Differential Numerical  

No 30 50 50 130   - - - 

c Relay Master Trip  No 210 200 200 610   - - - 

d 
Relay Lock out 48 V 
DC  

No 120 30 30 180   - - - 

  
Total Amount- All Inclusive (Rs.)                       

-    

 


